City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Agenda ltem Number: R 162-14

Department Source: Public Works

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: September 2,2014

Re: Amendment to Professional Engineering Services Agreement with Engineering Surveys and
Services, LLC for the College Avenue Safety Enhancements (CASE) Project

Documents Included With This Agenda ltem

Council memo, Resolution/Ordinance, Exhibits to Resolution/Ordinance
Supporting documentation includes: Maps

Executive Summary

Authorizing the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to the professional engineering services
agreement with Engineering Surveys and Services, LLC for design of the College Avenue Safety
Enhancements (CASE) project. The amendment is necessary in order to extend the date that the design
project will be approved by MoDOT for construction bidding.

Discussion

On August 19, 2013, Council adopted Resolution 159-13 authorizing a professional engineering services
agreement with Engineering Surveys and Services, LLC for the design of the College Avenue Safety
Enhancements (CASE) project. The consultant's scope of services for this project included surveying,
engineering design and final construction documents necessary to construct the project.

The agreement specifies that the Plans, Specifications and Estimates (PS&E) approval by MoDOT shall
be completed on August 15, 2014. This amendment extends that date to December 15,2014. An
ordinance authorizing a bid call through the Purchasing division for the construction of this project, is
included on the September 2nd council agenda with second reading and approval by Council on
September 15, 2014.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Professional Engineering Services agreement with Engineering Surveys & Services
was $153,103.00. No additional cost associated with this amendment.

Long-Term Impact: None related to this agreement.

Vision, Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Vision Impact: Transportation
Strategic Plan Impact: Health, Safety and Wellbeing, Infrastructure
Comprehensive Plan Impact: Infrastructure, Mobility, Connectivity, and Accessibility, Livable &



mleldrid
Typewritten Text
R 162-14


City of Columbia v
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 .> <.
l#l

Sustainable Communities

Suggested Council Action

Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to the professional engineering services
agreement with Engineering Surveys and Services, LLC to extend the PS&E approval by MoDOT date
to December 15, 2014.

Legislative History

! . I ;-
j N e
] j o

i g iv/», ,"’ ; ", N7 ",: ;« I ."?ﬁ' R
C-/ e NSIad / | oy v -
V4

%paﬁment Approved ity Manager!Approved




Introduced by Council Bill No. R 162-14

A RESOLUTION

authorizing Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Engineering
Surveys and Services, LLC for professional engineering
services relating to the College Avenue safety enhancement
project.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 1
to the contract with Engineering Surveys and Services, LLC for professional engineering
services relating to the College Avenue safety enhancement project. The form and content
of the contract shall be substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a
part hereof.

ADOPTED this day of , 2014.
ATTEST:
City Clerk Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor



Exhibit A

AMENDMENT NO. 1
to
ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT
Between
THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI
And
ENGINEERING SURVEYS AND SERVICES

On this day of , 2014, the City of Columbia, Missouri,
hereinafter called the CITY, and Engineering Surveys and Services, hereinafter called the
Consultant, amend their agreement of August 19, 2013, for the design of the College Avenue
Safety Enhancements Project. The purpose of this Amended Agreement is to extend the
approved Plans, Specifications and Estimates (PS&E) date to be submitted and approved by
MoDOT.

This amendment will make the final PS&E approval by MoDOT on or before December
15, 2014. There are no changes to the original agreement with respect to design fee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this amendment to be executed by their
duly authorized agents on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI

By:

Mike Matthes, City Manager

ATTEST:

Sheela Amin, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Nancy Thompson, City Counselor



| hereby certify that the above expenditure is within the purpose of the appropriation to which it
is charged, Account No. L /A , and that there is an unencumbered balance to
the credit of such appropriation sufficient to pay therefor.

John Blattel, Director of Finance

Engineering Surveys and Services

D7




City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS INCLUDED WITH
THIS AGENDA ITEM ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Maps



By = -

e Al fas
ROJECT LOCATION f=——
~ _ _- '. f ‘

2 : . ™ p &
Ay i g* '
STATE HIGHWAY 763 R R

. " . - . }. P
;ﬁtnulm a.-..;,.,..‘/_

* | College Ave. Crosswalk and Median
" [Scale: 1"=200' [Drawn: D.GW.| Date: 2-6-13






